Ernest Morris for Still County Clerk 2018

paid by Ernest Morris

I would like to introduce myself to the citizens of Estill County and why I'm running for the Estill County Clerk. I'm the youngest son of Russell and the late Lois Morris. I have lived in Estill County since I was 6 years old and graduated high school in 1994.

I am well educated and have 3 masters degrees in nursing. I have been a registered nurse for the last 15 years and a nurse practitioner for the last 4 1/2 years. I have worked with the public in one way or another since I was 18 years old.

I have been a staff nurse, ICU nurse, charge nurse, house supervisor, and interim CNO. I understand the responsibility of hard work, supervisor duties, professionalism, confidentiality, and HIPPA. I understand that the Estill County Clerk's office isn't an easy one, it involves many tasks and responsibilities; that is why the citizens should vote for someone who is qualified for the position. I know I can meet those standards and exceed them to make Estill County proud.

Therefore, It's time to start a new chapter in my life and serve the citizens of Estill County. In doing so, I have several ideas, like changing the hours of the clerk's office and writing grants. These actions will help the office run more efficiently with new equipment and other modernization.

This is why Tuesday May 22nd I ask for your support and vote for the best candidate for Estill County Clerk. VOTE for ERNEST MORRIS for your next county clerk.



Elizabeth Williams 144 Ashton Drive Lexington, KY 40505

To the Fine Upstanding Citizens of Estill County:

I want to go on record as endorsing Ernest Morris for the office of County Clerk. I have known Ernest over ten years. I have found him to be honest, reliable, efficient, trustworthy, and fair. Ernest has worked effectively serving the public for over fifteen years, during which he has acquired excellent administrative, leadership, delegation, organizational, and clerical skills.

He brings excellent credentials to this position, with a Master's of Science degree from University of Cincinnati in Nursing earning his Board Certification as a Family Nurse Practitioner and his undying dedication to serving the public. Ernest is a down to earth man that listens and anyone can talk to . . . He knows what it is like to work hard, work as a team, and how to get things done. He is the person you want in your corner. He is the person Estill County needs and deserves to bring professionalism, confidentiality, pride, and give the good people of Estill County their trust back. That when they walk out of Clerk's office others will not know their business, they will be confident that paperwork filed timely and correct, and that voter registration will be done right.

The clerk's duties require filing accurate court records, overseeing the court clerk's duties, organizing voter registration, and scheduling elections. Ernest understands the importance of keeping good records and of dealing congenially with the public. He is honest, reliable, and willing to work the long hours needed for the position. I believe Ernest Morris is the person best qualified to be your next County Clerk.

Estill County, It is time for change, It is time to stop doing what has not been working and not getting fixed and the only way to do this is by voting for only person who will work for the people and that is Ernest Morris.

> Sincerely, Elizabeth Williams, FNP-BC

Ernest Morris for Estill County Clerk

Paid by Ernest Morris